## SB0696/553428/1

BY: Senator Beidle

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 696, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

On page 7 of the Finance Committee Amendments (SB0696/693725/1), in line 12 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>Section 2</u>" and substitute "<u>Sections 1 and 3</u>"; and in line 13, strike "<u>June</u>" and substitute "<u>July</u>".

On page 6 of the bill, in line 15, strike "July" and substitute "June".